Ref:SU/Grievances/ombudsperson/23/001

Dt. 14/12/2023

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Appointment of ombudsperson for the redressal of grievances of the students of Surendranagar University.

In accordance with the University Grant Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students Regulations, 2023, The Vice Chancellor, Surendranagar University is pleased to appoint Dr. (**Prof.) Purti Trivedi,** as Ombudsperson in Students Grievances Redressal Committee of Surendranagar University for a period of 3(three) years or until she attains the age of Seventy Years, with immediate effect or until further order whichever is earlier.

The tenure of appoint, functions of the ombudsman and the procedure for redressal of grievances by him shall be in compliance with aforesaid UGC Regulations. This is issued with the kind approval of the Vice Chancellor.



Registrar, Surendranagar University Registrar

IC Registrar

Copy to :-

- 1. P.S. to the Vice Chancellor, Surendranagar University for information.
- 2. P.S. to the Registrar, Surendranagar University for information.
- 3. P.S. to the Finance Officer, Surendranagar University for information.
- 4. P.A. to Librarian / CoE / Director-CDC, SU.
- 5. All Deans of College, Surendrnagar University.
- 6. All Heads of Academic Departments, Surendrnagar University.
- 7. President, Surendranagar University.
- 8. All Students
- 9. Concerned persons for information and necessary action.
- 10.Examinaiton Section.
- 11. Technical Department (with a request to upload on University Website)

<u>University Campus</u> Shree Pandit Nathulalji Vyas Technical Campus